
Dear All, 

 

Many thanks for attending the third running of The Bovington Stages, the weather in the end 

was kind to us—if not a little chillier than the last couple of years!  I attach a set of results for 

your information. 

  

Thanks must go to all that made this possible, Capt David Goddard and the MOD for the use of 

a superb venue, the Sponsors, Peter Egerton and Holton Homes for their continued support 

( and I hope that you all gave Peter some grief this weekend in his role as CLO!) Turrells, Wool 

& Bovington Motors, MX5 Heaven, Geoff Bennett Electricals,  

Polarglaze and Steve Harkness Motorsport.   Together with all of the 174 signed on Marshals, 

Radio Crews, Rescue and Recovery Units, as without them we would not be able to run. 

 

We hope that you enjoyed the layout this year and we look forward to seeing you back in 2012 

or failing that Smeatharpe in July! 

 

 

Kind Regards 

Jannine 
Jannine Loveys 

 

On behalf of 

The Organising Team 

Secretary of the Meeting: 

Jannine Loveys, 106 Evering Avenue, Poole, BH12 4JH 

Telephone: 01202 721349 / 07895 032156 

email: jannineloveys@btconnect.com 



The Bovington Stages 2011

Final Results

Overall Car Crew Class Position Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Other Comment Total Difference

1              2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 5            1 07:40 07:13 06:33 06:24 06:45 06:24 06:54 06:53 - -                         0:54:46

2              16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 5            2 08:02 07:25 06:42 06:32 06:43 06:35 07:07 07:00 - -                         0:56:06 0:01:20

3              5 Martyn England / Ian England 5            3 07:58 07:26 06:38 06:33 06:38 06:40 07:14 07:01 - -                         0:56:08 0:00:02

4              4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 3            1 08:27 07:36 06:48 06:41 06:48 06:38 07:08 07:04 - -                         0:57:10 0:01:02

5              7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 4            1 08:23 07:43 06:53 06:38 06:46 06:42 07:12 07:13 - -                         0:57:30 0:00:20

6              18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 1            1 08:05 07:41 06:54 06:49 06:55 06:48 07:23 07:22 - -                         0:57:57 0:00:27

7              10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 4            2 08:18 07:41 06:59 06:49 06:56 06:54 07:17 07:14 - -                         0:58:08 0:00:11

8              14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett 3            2 08:18 07:55 07:03 06:59 07:03 06:51 07:25 07:20 - -                         0:58:54 0:00:46

9              6 Jim Munden / Andy Frost 3            3 08:36 07:50 07:00 06:54 07:01 06:53 07:29 07:26 - -                         0:59:09 0:00:15

10            17 Alan Thistlethwaite / Michael Klein 4            3 08:29 07:47 07:01 06:55 07:04 07:01 07:29 07:26 - -                         0:59:12 0:00:03

11            54 Rob De St Paer / Dave Moyse 4            4 08:22 07:46 07:06 06:55 07:10 07:02 07:31 07:22 - -                         0:59:14 0:00:02

12            35 Richard Baker / Dale Lovegrove 3            4 08:33 07:54 07:02 06:54 07:03 07:08 07:26 07:19 - -                         0:59:19 0:00:05

13            15 James Hanford / Mike Jandron 3            5 08:22 07:55 07:04 06:59 07:08 06:54 07:39 07:29 - -                         0:59:30 0:00:11

14            30 Alan Thompson / Christopher Thompson 3            6 08:39 07:48 07:12 06:58 07:09 06:57 07:31 07:23 - -                         0:59:37 0:00:07

15            8 Kevin Fossey / Sue Fossey 4            5 09:10 08:04 07:04 06:49 07:07 06:52 07:16 07:22 - -                         0:59:44 0:00:07

16            12 Paul King / Alicia Miles 3            7 09:04 07:50 07:09 07:00 07:12 07:00 07:25 07:19 - -                         0:59:59 0:00:15

17            60 Steve O'Leary / Michael O'Leary 1            2 08:34 08:00 07:00 07:07 07:21 07:07 07:41 07:38 - -                         1:00:28 0:00:29

18            29 Ron Allen / Derek le Baily 3            8 08:37 08:02 07:07 07:01 07:15 07:14 07:45 07:38 - -                         1:00:39 0:00:11

19            20 Jay Wyatt / Sally Wyatt 3            9 08:35 07:53 07:09 07:10 07:19 07:13 07:43 07:41 - -                         1:00:43 0:00:04

20            36 Danielle Furzeland / Jason Parsonage 3            10 09:02 08:03 07:19 07:10 07:22 07:13 07:47 07:38 - -                         1:01:34 0:00:51

21            41 James Russell / Mark Russell 5            4 08:36 08:11 07:25 07:21 07:26 07:24 07:57 07:51 - -                         1:02:11 0:00:37

22            52 Andy Faulconbridge / Steve Churchill 5            5 08:51 08:08 07:23 07:23 07:31 07:20 07:56 07:50 - -                         1:02:22 0:00:11

23            11 Tim Jones / Steve Jones 2            1 08:45 08:14 07:22 07:19 07:29 07:18 08:05 07:51 - -                         1:02:23 0:00:01

24            58 Darryl Andrews / Gareth Andrews 3            11 08:53 08:16 07:27 07:22 07:28 07:18 07:51 07:48 - -                         1:02:23 0:00:00

25            62 Chris Wigmore / Steve Lyons 3            12 09:04 08:34 07:14 07:17 07:29 07:14 07:45 07:49 - -                         1:02:26 0:00:03

26            48 Lee Rennison / Andrew Street 3            13 08:57 08:03 07:11 08:16 07:26 07:14 07:48 07:39 - -                         1:02:34 0:00:08

27            44 David Boden / Lauren Holmes 5            6 08:40 08:11 07:23 07:17 07:39 07:32 08:05 07:59 - -                         1:02:46 0:00:12

28            21 Richard Knott / Glen Williams 4            6 09:02 08:18 07:33 07:19 07:27 07:22 07:58 07:53 - -                         1:02:52 0:00:06

29            37 Richard Barrow / Alan Lock 5            7 08:39 08:22 07:34 07:30 07:31 07:31 08:03 08:11 - -                         1:03:21 0:00:29

30            53 William Bye / David Pearson 2            2 08:49 08:17 07:28 07:25 07:35 07:42 08:21 07:53 - -                         1:03:30 0:00:09

31            50 Steve Conner / Brian Thomas 3            14 08:55 08:23 07:35 07:29 07:34 07:26 08:01 08:08 - -                         1:03:31 0:00:01

32            81 Josh Payton / Marcus Mizen 3            15 08:51 08:12 07:27 07:21 07:31 07:45 08:19 08:06 - -                         1:03:32 0:00:01

33            71 James Gilbert / Anthony Foster 5            8 09:12 08:21 07:30 08:27 07:29 07:16 07:48 07:39 - -                         1:03:42 0:00:10

34            45 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel 5            9 09:35 08:51 07:33 07:20 07:35 07:28 07:58 07:52 - -                         1:04:12 0:00:30

35            42 Warren Till / Nigel Hogg 1            3 09:07 08:27 07:37 07:27 07:48 07:32 08:15 08:15 - -                         1:04:28 0:00:16

36            68 Brad Axon / Paul Whittaker 2            3 09:11 08:27 07:35 07:31 07:40 07:49 08:15 08:08 - -                         1:04:36 0:00:08

37            19 Ross Daniels / Paul Mankin 5            10 08:24 13:30 07:01 06:58 07:10 06:57 07:29 07:25 - -                         1:04:54 0:00:18

38            69 Scott Cleverdon / Jamie Goodreid 1            4 09:10 08:35 07:45 07:41 07:49 07:44 08:25 08:17 - -                         1:05:26 0:00:32

39            76 Jason Riggs / Jon Shearing 3            16 09:16 08:39 07:51 07:36 07:49 07:43 08:22 08:16 - -                         1:05:32 0:00:06

40            51 Dave Phillips / Tim Bagg 4            7 09:28 08:36 07:48 07:47 07:55 07:45 08:16 08:09 - -                         1:05:44 0:00:12

41            47 Gary Lomas / Carol Lomas 4            8 09:24 08:55 07:56 07:47 07:51 07:40 08:08 08:09 - -                         1:05:50 0:00:06

42            88 Steven Adams / Russ Noble 3            17 08:52 08:57 08:04 07:49 08:00 07:50 08:24 08:22 - -                         1:06:18 0:00:28

43            33 Duncan Waite / Mark Withers 3            18 09:22 08:43 08:02 07:50 07:55 07:53 08:18 08:17 - -                         1:06:20 0:00:02

44            65 Robert Blake / Jenny Blake 2            4 09:23 08:54 07:57 07:44 07:58 07:48 08:33 08:26 - -                         1:06:43 0:00:23

45            70 Norman Cutler / Leanne Harvey 3            19 09:33 08:44 08:03 07:50 08:07 07:49 08:22 08:19 - -                         1:06:47 0:00:04

46            38 Martin Clark / Georgina Clark 1            5 09:17 08:42 08:02 07:55 08:06 07:53 08:28 08:26 - -                         1:06:49 0:00:02
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The Bovington Stages 2011

Final Results

Overall Car Crew Class Position Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Other Comment Total Difference

47            31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 5            11 17:00 07:43 06:56 06:52 07:00 06:50 07:20 07:19 - -                         1:07:00 0:00:11

48            64 Jimmy Milligan / Russell Milligan 2            5 09:28 08:51 08:09 07:47 08:11 07:56 08:40 08:29 - -                         1:07:31 0:00:31

49            61 Gordon Higgins / Paul Baker 3            20 09:51 08:03 08:11 07:54 08:22 08:09 08:37 08:30 - -                         1:07:37 0:00:06

50            79 Derek Hill / Barry Palmer 5            12 09:31 08:51 08:09 08:07 08:21 08:06 08:24 08:12 - -                         1:07:41 0:00:04

51            87 Mike Dunning / Jeff Talbot 2            6 09:22 08:58 08:14 08:04 08:08 08:01 08:43 08:29 - -                         1:07:59 0:00:18

52            83 P Ferguson / Ian Benson 3            21 09:29 08:55 08:05 08:00 08:12 07:57 08:55 08:39 - -                         1:08:12 0:00:13

53            66 Steve Cole / Gavin Johnson 3            22 09:30 09:02 08:17 08:08 08:12 08:02 08:39 08:42 - -                         1:08:32 0:00:20

54            89 Mike Wardell / Stuart Harrison 1            6 09:59 09:35 08:19 08:07 08:18 08:09 08:58 08:47 - -                         1:10:12 0:01:40

55            59 Tony Bird / Dave Walters 5            13 17:00 08:16 07:28 07:22 07:54 07:31 07:56 07:45 - -                         1:11:12 0:01:00

56            90 John Robinson / Rod Jackson 3            23 09:49 09:20 08:32 08:24 08:37 08:26 09:12 08:55 - -                         1:11:15 0:00:03

57            73 Andrew Compton / Julian Jones 3            24 09:55 09:21 08:07 07:47 11:37 08:13 08:16 08:05 - -                         1:11:21 0:00:06

58            85 Mark Hill / Simon Burt 2            7 09:39 09:07 08:19 08:09 08:24 08:20 09:29 10:28 - -                         1:11:55 0:00:34

59            78 Mark Wright / Stan Watt 3            25 17:00 08:49 08:02 07:51 08:06 07:48 08:16 08:09 - -                         1:14:01 0:02:06

60            55 Tony McCarthy / Steve Yeoman 3            26 09:08 08:23 07:37 07:36 07:46 09:20 17:00 08:21 - -                         1:15:11 0:01:10

61            82 Alison Lock / Barbara Alexander-Mark 1            7 11:29 09:42 08:46 08:39 09:14 08:46 09:19 09:24 - -                         1:15:19 0:00:08

62            74 Raj Karkera / Chris Derbyshire 3            27 17:00 09:56 08:51 08:49 08:55 08:52 13:31 09:14 - -                         1:25:08 0:09:49

- 1 Anthony Wilmingon / Andy White 5            - 07:56 07:30 06:49 06:34 - - - - - Reason Unknown Retired

- 3 Mark Straker / Simon May 4            - 08:06 07:44 06:54 06:51 - - - - - Preserving Car Retired

- 46 Ray Read / Stuart Anderson 5            - 08:20 07:36 - - - - - - - Slight Off Retired

- 24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 1            - 08:28 07:32 06:47 06:41 06:55 06:43 - - - Accident Retired

- 49 Andrew Phillips / Stewart Bowers 3            - 08:31 07:56 07:18 07:07 - - - - - Reason Unknown Retired

- 26 Paul Woodhams / Gary Johnson 2            - 08:31 08:05 07:13 07:07 07:13 07:08 - - - Reason Unknown Retired

- 72 Tim Alderson / James Patterson 5            - 08:44 08:25 - - - - - - - Engine Retired

- 32 Mark Foott / Michelle Humphreys 5            - 08:47 08:24 - - - - - - - Gearbox Retired

- 43 Andy Reid / Alex Reid 4            - 09:05 08:50 - - - - - - - Engine Retired

- 57 Steven Candy / Sylvia Candy 2            - 09:19 08:35 07:56 - - - - - - Valve Spring Retired

- 40 Mark Wiltshire / Adam Dunn 4            - 09:19 09:29 - - - - - - - Reason Unknown Retired

- 67 Steve Hobbs / Steve Helliwell 3            - 09:30 11:36 07:27 07:20 - - - - - Half Shaft Retired

- 80 Gary Candy / John Grey 3            - 10:14 09:07 - - - - - - - Gearbox Retired

- 63 Nick Townsend / Tom Elliott 3            - 10:48 09:27 - - - - - - - Engine Retired

- 39 Bryan Whale / Theresa Fossey 2            - 17:00 08:04 07:11 07:00 07:12 07:02 - - - Rear end damage Retired

- 23 Chris Selfe / Paul Lowman 4            - - - - - - - - - - Crash Retired

- 28 Gary Parker / Tony Bassett 3            - - - - - - - - - - Engine Retired

- 56 Alistair Janes / Paul Baker 3            - - - - - - - - - - Driveshaft Retired

- 75 Jonnie Ellis / Dave Green 2            - - - - - - - - - - Engine Mount Retired

- 77 Robert Sartin / Martyn Holt 3            - - - - - - - - - - Power Steering Retired

- 84 Peter Self / Mike Gray 3            - - - - - - - - - - Driveshaft Retired

- 86 Tony Perks / Deborah Miller 3            - - - - - - - - - - Transmission Retired

- 91 Niel Cahill / John Martin 2            - - - - - - - - - - Head Gasket Retired

- 9 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter

- 13 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter

- 22 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter

- 25 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter

- 27 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter

- 34 Non-Starter -         - - - - - - - - - - -                         Non-Starter
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The Bovington Stages 2011

Car Crew Class Position Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

CLASS A

18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford A 1 08:05 07:41 06:54 06:49 06:55 06:48 07:23 07:22 0:57:57

60 Steve O'Leary / Michael O'Leary A 2 08:34 08:00 07:00 07:07 07:21 07:07 07:41 07:38 1:00:28

42 Warren Till / Nigel Hogg A 3 09:07 08:27 07:37 07:27 07:48 07:32 08:15 08:15 1:04:28

69 Scott Cleverdon / Jamie Goodreid A 4 09:10 08:35 07:45 07:41 07:49 07:44 08:25 08:17 1:05:26

38 Martin Clark / Georgina Clark A 5 09:17 08:42 08:02 07:55 08:06 07:53 08:28 08:26 1:06:49

89 Mike Wardell / Stuart Harrison A 6 09:59 09:35 08:19 08:07 08:18 08:09 08:58 08:47 1:10:12

82 Alison Lock / Barbara Alexander-Mark A 7 11:29 09:42 08:46 08:39 09:14 08:46 09:19 09:24 1:15:19

CLASS B

11 Tim Jones / Steve Jones B 1 08:45 08:14 07:22 07:19 07:29 07:18 08:05 07:51 1:02:23

53 William Bye / David Pearson B 2 08:49 08:17 07:28 07:25 07:35 07:42 08:21 07:53 1:03:30

68 Brad Axon / Paul Whittaker B 3 09:11 08:27 07:35 07:31 07:40 07:49 08:15 08:08 1:04:36

65 Robert Blake / Jenny Blake B 4 09:23 08:54 07:57 07:44 07:58 07:48 08:33 08:26 1:06:43

64 Jimmy Milligan / Russell Milligan B 5 09:28 08:51 08:09 07:47 08:11 07:56 08:40 08:29 1:07:31

87 Mike Dunning / Jeff Talbot B 6 09:22 08:58 08:14 08:04 08:08 08:01 08:43 08:29 1:07:59

85 Mark Hill / Simon Burt B 7 09:39 09:07 08:19 08:09 08:24 08:20 09:29 10:28 1:11:55
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The Bovington Stages 2011

Car Crew Class Position Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

CLASS C

4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson C 1 08:27 07:36 06:48 06:41 06:48 06:38 07:08 07:04 0:57:10

14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett C 2 08:18 07:55 07:03 06:59 07:03 06:51 07:25 07:20 0:58:54

6 Jim Munden / Andy Frost C 3 08:36 07:50 07:00 06:54 07:01 06:53 07:29 07:26 0:59:09

35 Richard Baker / Dale Lovegrove C 4 08:33 07:54 07:02 06:54 07:03 07:08 07:26 07:19 0:59:19

15 James Hanford / Mike Jandron C 5 08:22 07:55 07:04 06:59 07:08 06:54 07:39 07:29 0:59:30

30 Alan Thompson / Christopher Thompson C 6 08:39 07:48 07:12 06:58 07:09 06:57 07:31 07:23 0:59:37

12 Paul King / Alicia Miles C 7 09:04 07:50 07:09 07:00 07:12 07:00 07:25 07:19 0:59:59

29 Ron Allen / Derek le Baily C 8 08:37 08:02 07:07 07:01 07:15 07:14 07:45 07:38 1:00:39

20 Jay Wyatt / Sally Wyatt C 9 08:35 07:53 07:09 07:10 07:19 07:13 07:43 07:41 1:00:43

36 Danielle Furzeland / Jason Parsonage C 10 09:02 08:03 07:19 07:10 07:22 07:13 07:47 07:38 1:01:34

58 Darryl Andrews / Gareth Andrews C 11 08:53 08:16 07:27 07:22 07:28 07:18 07:51 07:48 1:02:23

62 Chris Wigmore / Steve Lyons C 12 09:04 08:34 07:14 07:17 07:29 07:14 07:45 07:49 1:02:26

48 Lee Rennison / Andrew Street C 13 08:57 08:03 07:11 08:16 07:26 07:14 07:48 07:39 1:02:34

50 Steve Conner / Brian Thomas C 14 08:55 08:23 07:35 07:29 07:34 07:26 08:01 08:08 1:03:31

81 Josh Payton / Marcus Mizen C 15 08:51 08:12 07:27 07:21 07:31 07:45 08:19 08:06 1:03:32

76 Jason Riggs / Jon Shearing C 16 09:16 08:39 07:51 07:36 07:49 07:43 08:22 08:16 1:05:32

88 Steven Adams / Russ Noble C 17 08:52 08:57 08:04 07:49 08:00 07:50 08:24 08:22 1:06:18

33 Duncan Waite / Mark Withers C 18 09:22 08:43 08:02 07:50 07:55 07:53 08:18 08:17 1:06:20

70 Norman Cutler / Leanne Harvey C 19 09:33 08:44 08:03 07:50 08:07 07:49 08:22 08:19 1:06:47

61 Gordon Higgins / Paul Baker C 20 09:51 08:03 08:11 07:54 08:22 08:09 08:37 08:30 1:07:37

83 P Ferguson / Ian Benson C 21 09:29 08:55 08:05 08:00 08:12 07:57 08:55 08:39 1:08:12

66 Steve Cole / Gavin Johnson C 22 09:30 09:02 08:17 08:08 08:12 08:02 08:39 08:42 1:08:32

90 John Robinson / Rod Jackson C 23 09:49 09:20 08:32 08:24 08:37 08:26 09:12 08:55 1:11:15

73 Andrew Compton / Julian Jones C 24 09:55 09:21 08:07 07:47 11:37 08:13 08:16 08:05 1:11:21

78 Mark Wright / Stan Watt C 25 17:00 08:49 08:02 07:51 08:06 07:48 08:16 08:09 1:14:01

55 Tony McCarthy / Steve Yeoman C 26 09:08 08:23 07:37 07:36 07:46 09:20 17:00 08:21 1:15:11

74 Raj Karkera / Chris Derbyshire C 27 17:00 09:56 08:51 08:49 08:55 08:52 13:31 09:14 1:25:08
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The Bovington Stages 2011

Car Crew Class Position Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

CLASS D

7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman D 1 08:23 07:43 06:53 06:38 06:46 06:42 07:12 07:13 0:57:30

10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell D 2 08:18 07:41 06:59 06:49 06:56 06:54 07:17 07:14 0:58:08

17 Alan Thistlethwaite / Michael Klein D 3 08:29 07:47 07:01 06:55 07:04 07:01 07:29 07:26 0:59:12

54 Rob De St Paer / Dave Moyse D 4 08:22 07:46 07:06 06:55 07:10 07:02 07:31 07:22 0:59:14

8 Kevin Fossey / Sue Fossey D 5 09:10 08:04 07:04 06:49 07:07 06:52 07:16 07:22 0:59:44

21 Richard Knott / Glen Williams D 6 09:02 08:18 07:33 07:19 07:27 07:22 07:58 07:53 1:02:52

51 Dave Phillips / Tim Bagg D 7 09:28 08:36 07:48 07:47 07:55 07:45 08:16 08:09 1:05:44

47 Gary Lomas / Carol Lomas D 8 09:24 08:55 07:56 07:47 07:51 07:40 08:08 08:09 1:05:50

CLASS E

2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland E 1 07:40 07:13 06:33 06:24 06:45 06:24 06:54 06:53 0:54:46

16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett E 2 08:02 07:25 06:42 06:32 06:43 06:35 07:07 07:00 0:56:06

5 Martyn England / Ian England E 3 07:58 07:26 06:38 06:33 06:38 06:40 07:14 07:01 0:56:08

41 James Russell / Mark Russell E 4 08:36 08:11 07:25 07:21 07:26 07:24 07:57 07:51 1:02:11

52 Andy Faulconbridge / Steve Churchill E 5 08:51 08:08 07:23 07:23 07:31 07:20 07:56 07:50 1:02:22

44 David Boden / Lauren Holmes E 6 08:40 08:11 07:23 07:17 07:39 07:32 08:05 07:59 1:02:46

37 Richard Barrow / Alan Lock E 7 08:39 08:22 07:34 07:30 07:31 07:31 08:03 08:11 1:03:21

71 James Gilbert / Anthony Foster E 8 09:12 08:21 07:30 08:27 07:29 07:16 07:48 07:39 1:03:42

45 Neil Touzel / Francis Touzel E 9 09:35 08:51 07:33 07:20 07:35 07:28 07:58 07:52 1:04:12

19 Ross Daniels / Paul Mankin E 10 08:24 13:30 07:01 06:58 07:10 06:57 07:29 07:25 1:04:54

31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage E 11 17:00 07:43 06:56 06:52 07:00 06:50 07:20 07:19 1:07:00

79 Derek Hill / Barry Palmer E 12 09:31 08:51 08:09 08:07 08:21 08:06 08:24 08:12 1:07:41

59 Tony Bird / Dave Walters E 13 17:00 08:16 07:28 07:22 07:54 07:31 07:56 07:45 1:11:12
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The Bovington Stages 2011

Car Crew Time Car Crew Time

Stage 1 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 07:40 Stage 2 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 07:13

1 Anthony Wilmingon / Andy White 07:56 16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 07:25

5 Martyn England / Ian England 07:58 5 Martyn England / Ian England 07:26

16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 08:02 1 Anthony Wilmingon / Andy White 07:30

18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 08:05 24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 07:32

3 Mark Straker / Simon May 08:06 46 Ray Read / Stuart Anderson 07:36

10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 08:18 4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 07:36

14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett 08:18 18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 07:41

46 Ray Read / Stuart Anderson 08:20 10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 07:41

15 James Hanford / Mike Jandron 08:22 7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 07:43

Stage 3 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:33 Stage 4 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:24

5 Martyn England / Ian England 06:38 16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 06:32

16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 06:42 5 Martyn England / Ian England 06:33

24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 06:47 1 Anthony Wilmingon / Andy White 06:34

4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 06:48 7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 06:38

1 Anthony Wilmingon / Andy White 06:49 4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 06:41

7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 06:53 24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 06:41

18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 06:54 18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 06:49

3 Mark Straker / Simon May 06:54 10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 06:49

31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 06:56 8 Kevin Fossey / Sue Fossey 06:49

Stage 5 5 Martyn England / Ian England 06:38 Stage 6 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:24

16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 06:43 16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 06:35

2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:45 4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 06:38

7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 06:46 5 Martyn England / Ian England 06:40

4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 06:48 7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 06:42

18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 06:55 24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 06:43

24 James Hunt / Richard Knowlton 06:55 18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 06:48

10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 06:56 31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 06:50

31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 07:00 14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett 06:51

6 Jim Munden / Andy Frost 07:01 8 Kevin Fossey / Sue Fossey 06:52

Stage 7 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:54 Stage 8 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland 06:53

16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 07:07 16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett 07:00

4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 07:08 5 Martyn England / Ian England 07:01

7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 07:12 4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson 07:04

5 Martyn England / Ian England 07:14 7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman 07:13

8 Kevin Fossey / Sue Fossey 07:16 10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 07:14

10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell 07:17 35 Richard Baker / Dale Lovegrove 07:19

31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 07:20 12 Paul King / Alicia Miles 07:19

18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford 07:23 31 Spencer Chard / Tim Babbage 07:19

14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett 07:25 14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett 07:20



The Bovington Stages 2011

Award Car No Crew

1st Overall 2 Steve Furzeland / Yvonne Furzeland

2nd Overall 16 Nigel Mummery / Fiona Scarrett

3rd Overall 5 Martyn England / Ian England

1st Class E 41 James Russell / Mark Russell

1st Class D 7 Adrian Brown / Chris Jarman

1st Class C 4 Jeremy Straker / Helen Thompson

1st Class B 11 Tim Jones / Steve Jones

1st Class A 18 Julian Wilkes / Ed Rutherford

2nd Class E 52 Andy Faulconbridge / Steve Churchill

2nd Class D 10 Phil Sprason / Andrew Boswell

2nd Class C 14 Geoffrey Bennett / John Billett

2nd Class B 53 William Bye / David Pearson

2nd Class A 60 Steve O'Leary / Michael O'Leary

3rd Class E 44 David Boden / Lauren Holmes

3rd Class D 17 Alan Thistlethwaite / Michael Klein

3rd Class C 6 Jim Munden / Andy Frost

3rd Class B 68 Brad Axon / Paul Whittaker

Best Jersey Crew 54 Rob De St Paer / Dave Moyse

Best BDCC Crew 20 Jay Wyatt / Sally Wyatt
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